This fee is also imposed upon any remodeling project of existing commercial or industrial 

buildings and any residential building or complex of four or more units, whether exterior or 

interior, when the remodeling has a building valuation exceeding two hundred fifty thousand 

($250,000) dollars as determined by the City’s Building Official. Pursuant to the City’s Municipal 

Code Chapter 8.36.030, every newly-constructed dwelling unit in the City shall result in a fee of 

$700.00 per dwelling unit, paid by the person or entity constructing the new dwelling unit.